
A. J. JOHNS, INC. 
----CONTRACTOR----------------------------

3225 ANNISTON ROAD • JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246-3696 • 904-641-2055 

TO: Nassau County 
Fernandina, Florida 32035 

Attn: Mr. Greg Dutton 

Date: February 11, 2009 

RE: CR-115 Old Dixie Highway 
Nassau County, Florida 
Change order 1 

PROPOSED WORK: Paved shoulder reduced from 5' to 2' 

Detailed Description of work 

1" SP 9.5 Asphalt deduct 1168 sy@ $9.00 /sy == -$10,512.00 
6" limerock base deduct 1168 sy@ $ 8.50 /sy == -$9.928.00 
Deduct seed and mulch area 390 sy@ $ .31/ sy == -$120.90 

Total deduct ($20,560.90) 

Additional dressing for area that was to be paved 
1168 sy@ $.55/ sy == $642.40 

Additional sod for area that was to be paved (due to the paving change the slope of the ditch is now required to 
be sodded) 
1168 sy@ $2.25 I sy == $ 2,628.00 

Total add $3270.40 

Total Credit =-$17,290.50 

Signedl~~~=::::::=--_!_=:::::---------

By ____ ~-~\o~~~Aut~rt~A~N~?~A~~~~~=~------

Date ---.llit..fa ~~ 2q/..J.Lo--l.,'1 _____ __ 
I I 

A. 1. JOHNS, INC. 
3225 Anniston Road 
Jacksonville, Florida 32246-3696 
(904) 641-2055 

it~~~ 
M~trr 1\1 ,c rr/ i 

(Off Use: SQ- sljvfb25.02) lh 


