
A. J. JOHNS, INC. 
----CONTRACTOR-----------------------------

3225 ANNISTON ROAD • JACKSONVILLE. FL 32246- 3696 • 904-641-2055 

TO: Nassau County 
Fernandina, Florida 32035 

Attn: Mr. Greg Dutton 

Date: March 13, 2009 

RE: CR-115 Old Dixie Highway 
Nassau County, Florida 
Change order 11 

PROPOSED WORK: Eliminate drainage str's s-1, s-2 and s-3 with associated piping. 

Detailed Description of work 

Deduct S-1, S-2, and S-3 = 3 "C" inlets@ $1400.00 ea = -($4,200.00) 
Deduct 171 lf of 18" RCP that is not going to be installed@ $41/ LF = -($7,011.00) 

Add Connect to s-4 to existing drainage pipe= 1 connection@ $400.00 
Add Haul off of Str's S-1, S-2 and S-3 (they are already onsite)@ $75 ea = $225.00 
Add cost of str's S-1, S-2 and S-3 (they have already been paid for) $503.75 ea = $1,511.25 

Total deduct -$9,074.75 

We thank you for the privilege of quoting on the above-described 
work. To i icate ac~e, please sign and return one copy. 

Signed_-P~....L._;;--\-(~~-.?-=--------
By ___ ~~~~=-~~~-------

Date (,j, I o q 

A. J. JOHNS, INC. 
3225 Anniston Road 
Jacksonville, Florida 32246-3696 
(904)~ 

~Ily Adams-. ~ 
MA-'f'l M1cr~t 

(Off Use: SQ- sljvfb25.02) th 


