
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: --~C=R=1~15~/=0=ld~D=i=x=ie~H=i~gh~w~a~y ____ _ CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~0=3 ______ _ 

Work Authorization 01 DATE: ____ 0=2~/0=5~/1~0~---------------

_C=on=s=tru~ct~io=n""-'E=n~g~in=e=e=ri~n;b.g-""ln=s~p=ec=t=io=n,_,S,_,e~rv_,__,i=ce=s'--'(..:::C=.E=.=I."'-) ___ CONTRACT NUMBER: CN08-132 (CM1330) 

TOCONTRACTOR: _____ W~il=b=u~r=Sm==it=h~A=s=so=c=ia=t=es~------------------------------------

Reason for Change Order: Add $41,541.90 for continued CEI Services on the referenced work authorization due 
to construction contract time being significantly extended; Substantial completion March 12, 1010 and Final 
completion April14, 2010. The contractor, A.J. Johns has agreed to split the cost with the County. Should the 
contract continue beyond the dates mentioned above, those additional costs will have to be negotiated between 
the County and the Contractor. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 

APPROVED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

~~/( 
Jj,,f,o 

202,821.00 
70,833.72 

273,654.72 

41 541.90 

315,196.62 

DATE: 2/\7/\0 

DATE: 
..J,j,, J lo 

DATE: c)./ 11 Ito 

DATE: 
~/rt/Jo 



Nassau County D 
Department of Contract Management 

County 
Contractor 
Field 
Other 

D 

PROJECT: CR-115 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 

D 
~ 

Work Authorization 01 DATE: January 26, 2010 

CONTRACT NO: CN 08-132 (CM1330) 

CONSULTANT: Wilbur Smith Associates 

The Contract is changed as follows: Add $41,541.90 for continued CEI 
Services on the referenced work authorization due to construction 
contract time being significantly extended. 

Original Contract Sum $ 202,821.00 

Net change by Previous Change Order $ 70,833.72 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 273,654.72 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 41,541.90 

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 315,196.62 

The Contract Time will be (inoreased) (deoreased) (unchanged) by 0 
days. 

This document, 
the Contract 

REQUESTED B 

ACCEPTED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

----

g ed by all parties, shall become an amendment to 
r visions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

DATE: ()j /2(p/fo 
--1~'---(f---

DATE: 2-l'(/10 --"""ii'--+-+1--'------

DATE: ~/11 /to 
---~-~~---



January 26, 2010 

Mr. Jonathan Page, P.E. 
Project Manager- Engineering Services Department 
Nassau County Florida 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, Fl 32097 

~~ ENGINEERS 
•••••• PLANNERS 
•••••• ECONOMISTS 

~~ mith '\. 
~i~9~r~~ 

Re: Contract CNOS-132- Nassau County CEI Services (RFP/Bid No. NCOS-014) 

Amendment Request- Work Authorization #01 (CR-115 Old Dixie Highway) 
Scope and Fee Proposal 

Dear Mr. Page, 

Based on events influencing the prolonged progress on CR-115 and the latest revised schedule 
provided by AJ Johns for substantial completion on March 12, 2010, and Final Completion on 
April14, 2010, Wilbur Smith Associates respectfully submits a proposal to amend the existing 
contract to continue providing CEI services. 

The attached Amended Staffing spreadsheet provides the details of the proposed costs. In 
summary, this request will provide inspection services to cover the project through Final 
Completion in April 2010. The associated fee for straight time only (no overtime) is $41 ,541.90. 

WSA will continue to be good stewards of Nassau County's funds. The Scope of Services 
remains unchanged from the original agreement. Compensation will continue to be via contract 
billing rates for hours authorized by the County and all unused funds will belong to Nassau 
County. 

Again, we look forward to providing the County with continued quality support. Thank you for 
your confidence in WSA. 

rely, 
UR SMITH ASSOCIATES 

..:;n:rl"t+»-mo n ' p. E. 
Area Manager/Senior Project Engineer 

Attachments: 1. Contractor schedule 
2. Amended Staffing cost sheet 

7029-1 Commonwealth Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32220 
904-781-8131 f904-781-8138 www.WilburSmith.com 



AMENDED CEI SERVICE BUDGETED COSTS 
Nassau County Continuing CEI Services 

Employee Classification 

$157.26 
0 $43.60 
0 $78.13 

-Overtime 0 $92.28 
0 $48.35 

-Overtime 0 $57.11 
0 $55.38 

-Overtime 0 $65.40 
Straight Time: 

Overtime: 
TOTAL TIME: 

N 0 $157.26 
N 0 $43.60 
y 0 $78.13 

-Overtime y 0 $92.28 
y 0 $48.35 

-Overtime y 0 $57.11 
y 0 $55.38 

-Overtime y 0 $65.40 
Straight Time: 

Overtime: 
TOTAL TIME: 

N 0 $157.26 
N 0 $43.60 
y 0 $78.13 

-Overtime y 0 $92.28 
y 0 $55.38 

-Overtime y 0 $65.40 
Straight Time: 

Overtime: 
TOTAL TIME: 

TOTAL CONTRACT 2008 
Straight Time: 2008 Straight Time: 

Overtime: 2008 Overtime: 
TOTAL TIME: 2008 TOTAL TIME: 

Note: These Billing Rates include all costs for Labor and Expenses. 

$ 0 $157.26 $ 
$ 0 $43.60 $ 
$ 0 $78.13 $ 
$ 0 $92.28 $ 
$ 0 $48.35 $ 
$ 0 $57.11 $ 
$ 0 $55.38 $ 
$ 0 $65.40 $ 
$ $ 
$ $ 
$ $ 

$ 17 $157.26 $ 
$ 0 $43.60 $ 
$ 0 $78.13 $ 
$ 0 $92.28 $ 
$ 0 $48.35 $ 
$ 0 $57.11 $ 
$ 0 $55.38 $ 
$ 0 $65.40 $ 
$ $ 
$ $ 
$ $ 

$ 0 $157.26 $ 
$ 0 $43.60 $ 
$ 0 $78.13 $ 
$ 0 $92.28 $ 
$ 0 $55.38 $ 
$ 0 $65.40 $ 
$ $ 
$ $ 
$ $ 

2009 
$ 2009 Straight Time: $ 
$ 2009 Overtime: $ 
$ 2009 TOTAL TIME: $ 

2,673.42 

2,673.42 

2,673.42 

2,673.42 

2,673.42 

Man hours 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

116 
0 

264 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

,...,. 
$157.26 $ $ -
$43.60 $ $ -
$78.13 $ $ -
$92.28 $ $ -
$48.35 $ $ -
$57.11 $ $ -
$55.38 $ $ -
$65.40 $ $ -

$ $ -
$ $ -
$ $ -

CK·n• 
$157.26 $ 18,242.16 $ 20,915.58 
$43.60 $ $ -
$78.13 $ 20,626.32 $ 20,626.32 
$92.28 $ $ -
$48.35 $ $ -
$57.11 $ $ -
$55.38 $ $ -
$65.40 $ $ -

$ 38,868.48 $ 41,541.90 
$ $ -
$ 38,868.48 $ 41,541.90 

14Ul--
$157.26 $ $ -
$43.60 $ $ -
$78.13 $ $ -
$92.28 $ $ -
$55.38 $ $ -
$65.40 $ $ -

$ $ -
$ $ -
$ $ -

2010 CONTRACT 
201 0 Straight Time: $ 38,868.48 $ 41,541.90 

2010 Overtime: $ $ 
2010 TOTAL TIME: $ 38,868.48 $ 41,541.90 

Total Straight Labor Budgeted Cost: $ 
Total Overtime Labor Cost: $ 

Total Combined Budgeted Cost: $ 

41,541.90 

41,541.90 



:· wrmti'rf'r n s etttwtt::·v . Plh? t-snr¢¥ txthrtr®e:fnnw rtt«ft ... ( 1 ; :1 t'W&ilf 

AMENDED STAFFING 
Nassau County Continuing CEI Services 

Est 2008 2009 2009 2009 2010 

Our AUQ SeD Oct Nov Dec Jan I Feb I Mar I Aor I Mav Jun Jul A Uri Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Aor Estimated Estimated 
Projects (Mo) I I T T Start Date End Date 

f--·- ------------- -- I I 1 T --1--- -- -- --: 1----- --
~ 

-· - - - ---

CR-1 08 Widening + M&R 7 
--· - - - ·- - --f---· ---- ----1--- --- -

01-Dec-08 14-Jun-09 

I I I I ----- -·- - I -- ·-- :-- ----·-·- ----- - --

CR-115 Old Dixie Hwv Reconst 9 --- -- -· -· -----1-------- 15-0ct-08 27-Jun-09 

I I I I -1 :--~~--- -- ------- - -- --··--- -- - --. 

14th St Roundabout 6 
- -- --- --- -- --

I - - ---- ·- ---- ·-- --- - - ·-- -
01-Dec-08 30-May-09 

I I I I I 
----~ 

Estimated Estimated 
Staff-Months Staff-Hours 

-Original Duration c.=::::J Stretched or Unused Funds [. -]Amended Time 


