C5-09-(58

- .
AL
~ ==

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

=

-M

m

LJ

PROJECT: CR 115/01d Dixie Highway CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 19 _o
(o] _
DATE: 02/05/10 e -

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1319

TO CONTRACTOR: A.J. Johns. Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Extend Contract Time 14 calendar days: Request for additional time due to conflict
with existing City of Callahan 6” forcemain. Substantial Completion: August 19, 2009; Final Completion:
December 12, 2009 (Reference only: A.J. Johns change order proposal no. 22, approved 11/23/09).

Original Contract SUM........c.vuvveeiririatireeiiiieiereraeenaaanns $ 2.473,722.00

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 65,775.49
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order..................coeneenee. $ 2.539.497.49

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).................cvene.. $ .00

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order

...................... $ 2,539.497.49

K
APPROVED BY: 2 /5;1/ DATE: 244 1O
roject Manager (D/epartment Head)

APPROVED BY: ( haa L ﬁjﬁi@'@ N Qe DATE: _3 laJ 10

Contract Manager\j Q

o

APPROVEDBY: ___ £ DATE: 2 / [ Z/LD 2 Z

Ditéctor,6T Office ¢ Management & Budget S 2

§ ) S o&

APPROVED BY: DATE: _ 00T £@

County Coordinator



A. J. Jouns, INC.
———CONTRACTOR
3225 ANNISTON ROAD » JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246 - 3696 * 904-641-2055

TO: Nassau Coun Date: November 19, 2009
Femmandina, Florida 32035
Atin: Mr. Greg Dutton RE: CR-115 Old Dixie Highway

Nassau County, Florida
Change order 22

PROPOSED WORK: Request for additional time due to conflict with existing City of Callahan
6” forcemain.

On October 28" it was determined that the existing 6” forcemain was too shallow and had to be
removed in order for construction to continue.

On November 13™ AJJI decided to proceed with the work despite not having a signed agreement with

the City of Callahan.

In conclusion, A.J. Johns Inc. would like to request an additional 14 calendar days be added to our
contract.

We thank you for the privilege of quoting on the above-described A. J. JOHNS, INC.

work. To indicate acceptance, please sign and return one copy. 3225 Anniston Road

AD,—Q“’\' \ Jacksonville, Florida 32246-3696
Signed (904) 641-2055

By _joM By: 7% 7%

Matt Mocini

Date llj/Z&/ 09 7% 7%




