
~S09-I(,(J 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: CR 115/0ld Dixie Highway CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~2=1 ______ _ 

DATE: ____ 0=2~/0=5~11~0 ______________ ___ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: --=CM~13~1~9 ______ _ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~A=·~J.~J=ohn==s~I=n=c·------------------------------------------

Reason for Change Order: Settlement agreement between Nassau County and AJ Johns for a no-cost change to 
the ultimate dates for substantial completion and final completion. No liquidated damages will be assessed 
unless work continues beyond the new final completion date established by this change order. Ultimate 
Substantial Completion: March 12, 2010; Ultimate Final Completion: April14, 2010 (approved 2/4110). 
Contract time has been delayed due to CSX permit execution. A previous time extension was executed as a 
result of Nassau County's responsibility. This change is a settlement of a dispute over responsibility for delays 
to the contract. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order. ..................... $ 

APPROVED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

2,4 73,722.00 
65 775.49 

2,539,497.49 

.00 

2,539,497.49 

DATE: ;H.q.Jlu 

DATE: d.JlaJIO 

DATE: ;;./?/(o 
I I 

DATE: 
21\7(\t) 



SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER 

Instructions on 00 63 63-2 No: 

PROJECT: CR-115 Old Dixie Highway Reconstruction 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE: 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No: CNOB-116 

CONTRACTOR: AJ Johns, Inc. ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: R-A-M Professional Group 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Description: Settlement agreement between Nassau County and AJ Johns for a no-cost change to the ultimate 
dates for substantial completion and final completion. No liquidated damages will be assessed 
unless work continues beyond the new final completion date established by this change order, 
Ultimate Substantial Completion Date: March 12, 2010, Ultimate Final Completion Date: April14, 
2010, 

Reason for Change Order: Contract time has been delayed due to CSX permit execution, A previous time extension was 
executed as a result of Nassau County's responsibility, This change is a settlement of a dispute 
over responsibility for delays to the contract. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change): 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 
mBI.llAIE ~ lli.CQMfl, 

Original Contract Price: $ 2,473,722.00 Original Contract Times: 07121108 250 365 

Net change from previous Change Orders: 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 

Substantial Completion Date: 

Ready for Final Payment: 

$ 65,775.49 Net change from previous Change Orders: 

$ 2,539,497.49 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

March 27, 2009 

162 
(days) 

Substantial Completion Date: September 5, 2009 

Ready for Final Payment: 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: ......:.$ _____ -iNet Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: 
(days) 

Contract Price wlall approved Change Orders: $ 2,539,497.49 Contract Times wlall approved Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion Date: March 12, 2010 

Ready for Final Payment: 

APPR 

By: 

CEP~~~ -y--y~ 
By: / r .A,.-. / /4-

Contractor (Authorized Signatura) 

Date: --=z~-_Lt...!.__-_I_P __ _ 


